

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092

Website: http://dsssb.delhi.gov.in

No.F.4(361)/ P&P/DSSSB/2020/Advt./ 3147

Dated:- 22-01-2020

Corrigendum to the Post code - 89/20, Advertisement No. 04/20.

Kind attention of the applicants is invited towards the Post Code- 89/20, Post- Music Teacher of Directorate of Education, advertised vide advertisement No. 04/20.

As per Directorate of Education letter No. F.DE.04(4)/274/E-IV/Music Teacher/2019/563 dated 15/01/2020, details of post – Music Teacher, advertised vide Post Code-89/20, Advt. No. 04/20 may be read as under:

SI.	Post	Name of the	Name of	Group	Grade	Vacancy								
No.	Code	Post	Department		Pay	EWS	UR	OBC	SC	ST	Total	PwD	Ex- SM	Sports
26.	89/20	Music Teacher	Dte. Of Education	В	4600	3	37	53	8	22	123	5	0	0

Instead of :

SI. No.	Post Code	Name of the Post	Name of Department	Group	Grade Pav	Vacancy								
140.	coue		Department		Fuy	EWS	UR	OBC	SC	ST	Total	PwD	Ex- SM	Sports
26.	89/20	Music Teacher	Dte. Of Education	С	4600	3	37	53	8	22	123	5	12	0

Rest of the contents of Advt. No. 04/20 and corrigendum dated 14/01/2020 will remain the same.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

No.F.4(361)/P&P/DSSSB/2020/ 3147

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Chairman (DSSSB)
- 2. P.S. to Member (DSSSB)
- 3. P.A. to Secretary (DSSSB)
- 4. System Analyst/Programmer (IT), DSSSB to upload Notice on the website of the Board.
- 5. Notice Board/Reception.

01 Dy. Secretary (DSSSB)

Dy. Secretary (DSSSB)

Dated:- 22.01 - 2020